
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5611
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2012
SPECIAL PACKAGE UNDER NRDWP
Shekhar Shri Neeraj;Singh Shri Yashvir

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has announced 25 per cent bonus amount to some States for provision of safe and heavy metals-free drinking water during 2012-13;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether Government proposes to announce a special package for those States where drinking water is contaminated with arsenic, fluoride, magnesium, aluminium etc., during the current financial year; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a) No Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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